
 

 

 

 

TO: GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 
1 First Canadian Place, 100 King Street West 
Suite 1600 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5X 1G5 

Thomas Gertner 
Tel: 416-369-4618 
Fax: 416-862-7661 
Email: thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com    

Katherine Yurkovich 
Tel: 416-862-4342 
Fax: 416-862-7661 
Email: kate.yurkovich@gowlingwlg.com    

Counsel to the Applicant, Vector Financial Services Limited and the Proposed 
Receiver, TDB Restructuring Limited 

AND TO: TDB RESTRUCTURING LIMITED  
11 King Street West, Suite 700 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 4C7 

Bryan A. Tannenbaum 
Tel: 416-238-5055 
Email: btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca   

Jeffrey Berger 
Tel: 647-726-0496 
Email: jberger@tdbadvisory.ca   

Proposed Receiver 

AND TO: AJAX MEADOWS LTD. 
1235 Queensway East, Suite 17a 
Mississauga, Ontario 
L4Y 0G4 
 
Sameer Khan 
Email: sameer@ajaxmeadows.ca  
 
Respondent 
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AND TO: SARJU ELIYAS LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION  
104-200 Tiffield Road  
Toronto, Ontario  
M1V 5J1  
 
Alanna Sarju 
Tel: 416-291-0009 ext 2020 
Fax: 866-662-7290 
Email: alanna@sarjueliyaslaw.ca  
 
Counsel to the Respondent, Ajax Meadows Ltd. 
 

AND TO: OLYMPIA TRUST COMPANY 
P.O. Box 2581 
STN Central 
Calgary, Alberta 
T2P 1C8 
 
Co-Lender to the Applicant, Vector Financial Services Limited 
 

AND TO: 2439656 ONTARIO INC. 
145 – 2960 Drew Rd. 
Mississauga, Ontario L4T 0A5 
 
Copy to: MAX CAPITAL CORP. 
145 – 2960 Drew Rd. 
Mississauga, Ontario L4T 0A5 
 
Mortgagee and Secured Creditor of the Respondent  
 

AND TO: KMB LAW 
4 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 1600 
Mississauga, Ontario L4Z 1S1 
 
Amandeep Sidhu 
Tel: (905) 276-0401 
Fax: (905) 276-2298 
Email: asidhu@kmblaw.com  
 
Counsel to 2439656 Ontario Inc. and Max Capital Corp. 
 

mailto:alanna@sarjueliyaslaw.ca
mailto:asidhu@kmblaw.com


 

 

AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Services Division 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 1T1 
 
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca   
 

AND TO: ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE  
Insolvency Unit 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor  
Oshawa, Ontario 
L1H 8H5 
 
Insolvency Unit 
Tel: 1-866-668-8297 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

 

Email Addresses: 
 
thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com; kate.yurkovich@gowlingwlg.com; 
btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca; jberger@tdbadvisory.ca; sameer@ajaxmeadows.ca; 
alanna@sarjueliyaslaw.ca; asidhu@kmblaw.com; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  
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